
























A CD was purchased on 2/21/20023 through Prosperity Bank for $20,000.  It matures on 7/21/2023.



A CD was purchased on 2/21/20023 through Prosperity Bank for $20,000.  It matures on 7/21/2023.

Income from Unit Game was $215.  Meal expenses were $290.  







Net loss of $30.10 on the May Unit Game.

A CD was purchased on 12/21/2023 through Prosperity Bank for $20,000.  It matures on 7/21/2024.



A CD was purchased on 12/21/2023 through Prosperity Bank for $20,000.  It matures on 7/21/2024.



Deposit from July game wasn't made this month as Treasurer was out of town.  It will show up next month.





ACBL UNIT 225 ANNUAL REPORT AUGUST 2024-JULY 2025

DESCRIPTION AUG SEPT OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL TOTALS

INCOME

UNIT GAMES $640.00 $340.00 $400.00 $320.00 $420.00 $280.00 $320.00 $520.00 $300.00 $320.00 $260.00 $4,120.00

ACBL $616.38 $166.68 $390.23 $195.44 $1,368.73

MEALS SOLD $25.00 $25.00 $30.00 $65.00 $10.00 $5.00 $160.00

DONATIONS $0.00

MISCELLANEOUS $0.50 $0.50

TOURNAMENT OF STARS $17,646.90 $592.20 $18,239.10

TOURNAMENT OF ROSES $1,730.00 $4,496.25 $6,226.25

TOTAL INCOME $2,370.00 $4,836.25 $1,041.88 $345.00 $450.00 $446.68 $385.00 $520.00 $18,037.13 $310.00 $325.00 $1,047.64 $30,114.58

EXPENSES

DIRECTORS FEES $362.00 $181.00 $181.00 $181.00 $201.00 $181.00 $181.00 $181.00 $181.00 $181.00 $181.00 $2,192.00

DEALT HANDS $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $120.00

ACBL $37.62 $20.00 $23.50 $18.80 $24.68 $16.45 $20.00 $35.00 $17.63 $18.80 $16.00 $248.48

HOUSEKEEPING $150.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $125.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $875.00

RENT $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $1,350.00

NEW PLAYERS $48.00 $82.00 $104.00 $64.00 $24.00 $322.00

AWARDS $20.57 $270.00 $126.00 $416.57

SCORECARD $0.00

SUPPLIES/POSTAGE $61.94 $37.75 $16.89 $116.58

FOOD/SNACKS $138.88 $62.17 $232.49 $66.75 $200.00 $140.14 $95.72 $77.73 $76.30 $1,090.18

WEBSITE $57.13 $57.13

MEMORIAM $111.98 $111.98

MISCELLANEOUS $0.02 $245.92 $245.94

TOURNAMENT OF STARS $371.49 $8,451.60 $2,284.20 $11,107.29

TOURNAMENT OF ROSES $10,426.43 $89.60 $99.01 $10,615.04

TOTAL EXPENSES $11,718.38 $618.34 $661.99 $559.55 $1,072.68 $548.45 $766.06 $331.72 $8,665.60 $2,785.56 $681.86 $458.00 $28,868.19

NET INCOME/LOSS -$9,348.38 $4,217.91 $379.89 -$214.55 -$622.68 -$101.77 -$381.06 $188.28 $9,371.53 -$2,475.56 -$356.86 $589.64 $1,246.39

 CHECKING $35,121.26 $25,772.88 $29,990.79 $30,370.68 $30,156.13 $29,533.45 $29,431.68 $29,050.62 $29,238.90 $38,610.43 $36,134.87 $35,778.01 $36,367.65 $36,367.65

Unit Games ACBLNew Players ACBLMiscellaneous Memoriam
2 months 3 qtrs membershipreimburse clubs Quarterly member-Printing Directories Suzanne Birdwell

retention 4 games/new ship retention

member










